# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		06/24/2008	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H.S. Trask & Company
Street Address:	5759 Fleet St.
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1946133	TRASK
Registration Number:	2124609	H.S. TRASK AMERICAN BISON AUTHENTIC FOOTWEAR BOZEMAN MONTANA
Registration Number:	2081869	AMERICA'S ORIGINAL LEATHER, FOR THE PIONEER SPIRIT IN EACH OF US.
Serial Number:	74529795	PRAIRIE BOOT
Serial Number:	74628863	MONTANA TRADER
Serial Number:	74676780	OLD MONTANA
Registration Number:	2037849	BUFFALO ROBE
Registration Number:	2182890	OLD SHOE COMFORT RIGHT FROM THE START
Serial Number:	75365793	RAISIN
Serial Number:	75411246	
Serial Number:	75411611	
Serial Number:	75411635	
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900111440 **REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0275** 

Registration Number:	2300813	AFTER THE HUNT
Registration Number:	2304796	AFTER THE HATCH
Registration Number:	2315525	PRAIRIE MOC
Serial Number:	75816867	BUFFALO BUTTER
Serial Number:	75816868	BUFFALO WAX
Serial Number:	75887366	COLTER CREEK
Registration Number:	2496187	H.S. TRASK BOZEMAN MONTANA
Serial Number:	76409902	HABITAT FOR YOUR FEET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)419-8813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-419-8636

Email: kwright@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin
Address Line 1: Harris Beach PLLC
Address Line 2: 99 Garnsey Rd.

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L. Slifkin
Signature:	/Neal L. Slifkin/
Date:	07/17/2008

Total Attachments: 3 source=intAE#page1.tif source=intAE#page2.tif source=intAE#page3.tif

#### FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into as of June 24, 2008 by MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Agent for certain lenders, a New York banking corporation ("Agent"), in favor of H.S. TRASK & CO., a Montana corporation ("Obligor").

The Agent hereby releases its Security Agreement in Trademarks (the "Agreement") dated June 29, 2005 made between Obligor and Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown on Schedule A attached with respect to all trademarks and trademark applications including but not limited to those described more fully in the Schedules attached thereto and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Obligor, without representation or warranty (except as set forth herein), all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the such trademarks and trademark applications and the goodwill associated therewith. The Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests provided by the Agreement.

The Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this instrument; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest provided to it pursuant to the Agreement; (iii), as of the date hereof, the filings described in the immediately preceding paragraph are all of the filings it has made to the United States Patent and Trademark Office in respect of the such trademarks and trademark applications.

The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Obligor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Obligor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purpose of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Agent

Timothy Denniston

Vice President

205131 1025019.3

## **CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
COUNTY OF MONROE	)SS.:

On the 30 day of June in the year 2008 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Timothy Denniston, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

IRENE E. MICHAELS

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01MI5057175

Qualified in Monroe County

Commission Expires 3-18-2010

## SCHEDULE A

Security Agreement recorded on December 23, 2005 with the US Patent and Trademark Office at reel and frame number 003278/0001

**RECORDED: 07/17/2008**